
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016	IRES	Graduate	Student	
Workshop	
June	10th	&	11th		

Chapman	University	



Faculty	&	Students	
	

Faculty	
Chris	Bader,	Chapman	University	
Jean‐Paul	Carvalho,	University	of	California,	Irvine	
Tony	Gill,	University	of	Washington	
Laurence	Iannaccone,	Chapman	University	
Michael	McBride,	University	of	California,	Irvine	
Steven	Pfaff,	University	of	Washington	
Jared	Rubin,	Chapman	University	
Carolyn	Warner,	Arizona	State	University	
	
Students	
Duman	Bahrami‐Rad,	Simon	Fraser	University	
Moiz	Bhai,	University	of	Illinois	at	Chicago	
Youssef	Chouhoud,	University	of	Southern	California	
Sarah	K.	Dreier,	University	of	Washington	
Werner	Hertzog,	Vanderbilt	University	
Mujtaba	Isani,	Ohio	State	University	
Imil	Nurutdinov,	University	of	California,	Los	Angeles	
Elly	Power,	Santa	Fe	Institute	
Oivind	Schoyen,	NHH	Norwegian	School	of	Economics	
Amma	Serwaah‐Panin,	Technical	University	Berlin	/	WZB	Berlin	Social	
Science	Center	

Nathanael	Snow,	George	Mason	University	
Patricia	Tevington,	University	of	Pennsylvania	
Rafeel	Wasif,	University	of	Washington	
Han	Yu,	Louisiana	State	University	
	 	



	

	

8:15AM	 Shuttle	departs	Ayres	

8:45‐9:15AM	 Arrive	at	Chapman	–	pastries	and	coffee	

9:15‐10:00AM	 Introductions	

	

10:00‐11:00AM	 IRES	Conference	Room:	“Are	Minorities	Intolerant	Like	Everyone	
Else?:	Evidence	from	a	Survey	of	American	Muslims”	
Youssef	Chouhoud	(University	of	Southern	California)	
Student	Discussant:	 Elly	Power	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Chris	Bader	

	 KH	152	Lecture	Hall:	“When	Worlds	Collide:	How	African	Church	
Leaders	Navigate	Between	Transnational	Expectations	and	Local	
Demands	to	Advance	or	Resist	Women’s	Rights”	
Sarah	K.	Dreier	(University	of	Washington)	
Student	Discussant:	 Imil	Nurutdinov	
Faculty	Discussant:		 Carolyn	Warner		

	

11:00‐11:30PM	 Coffee	Break	

	

11:30‐12:30PM	 IRES	Conference	Room:	“Beyond	the	Profane:	Schooling	and	the	
Sacred”	
Moiz	Bhai	(University	of	Illinois	at	Chicago)	
Student	Discussant:	 Nathanael	Snow	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Larry	Iannaccone	

	 KH	152	Lecture	Hall:	“When	do	the	Powerful	Fail	to	Promote	the	
Morality	of	their	Authority”	
Oivind	Schoyen	(Norwegian	School	of	Economics)	
Student	Discussant:	 Han	Yu	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Jared	Rubin		

	 	

Friday,	June	10



12:30‐2:15PM	 Lunch,	Downtown	Orange	

	

2:15‐3:15PM	 IRES	Conference	Room:	“God	Insures	the	Ones	Who	Pay:	Formal	
Insurance	and	Religious	Offerings	in	a	Pentecostal	Church	in	Ghana”	
Amma	Serwaah‐Panin	(Technical	University	Berlin)	
Student	Discussant:	 Werner	Hertzog		
Faculty	Discussant:		 Michael	McBride	

	 KH	152	Lecture	Hall:	“Religion	without	Romance	‐	Chaos	Within	the	
Evangelical	Coalition:	An	Introduction	to	Public	Choice	Political	
Theology”	
Nathanael	Snow	(George	Mason	University)	
Student	Discussant:	 Patricia	Tevington	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Tony	Gill	

	

3:15‐3:30PM	 Coffee	Break	

	

3:30‐4:30PM	 IRES	Conference	Room:	“When	Islamic	Religious	Sects	Unite:	
Analyzing	Islamic	Religious	Education	NGO’s	Joint	Resistance	to	
Government	Reforms	in	Pakistan”	
Rafeel	Wasif	(University	of	Washington)	
Student	Discussant:	 Mujtaba	Isani	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Jean‐Paul	Carvalho	

	 KH	152	Lecture	Hall:	“Tiger	Mothers	and	Dragon	Children”	
Han	Yu	(Louisiana	State	University)	
Student	Discussant:	 Duman	Bahrami‐Rad	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Larry	Iannaccone	

	

4:45PM	 Return	to	hotel,	Shuttle	departs	Chapman	at	4:45pm	

	

6:30PM	 Dinner	
	 Moreno’s	Mexican	Restaurant	
	 4328	E.	Chapman	Ave.	Orange,	CA	92869	



	

	

	

8:30AM	 Shuttle	departs	Ayres	

9:00‐9:30AM	 Arrive	at	Chapman	–	pastries	and	coffee	

9:30‐10:30AM	 IRES	Conference	Room:	“Faith	in	the	Faithful:	Social	Support	
Networks	and	Religiosity	in	Rural	South	India”	
Elly	Power	(Santa	Fe	Institute)	
Student	Discussant:	 Sarah	K.	Dreier	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Steven	Pfaff	

	 KH	152	Lecture	Hall:	“Inheritance,	Kinship,	and	Gender	Norms”	
Duman	Bahrami‐Rad	(Simon	Fraser	University)	
Student	Discussant:	 Oivind	Schoyen	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Jared	Rubin	

	

10:30‐11:00AM	 Coffee	Break	

	

11:00‐12:00PM	 IRES	Conference	Room:	“In	the	EU	We	Trust:	EU	Attitudes	of	
European	Muslims”	
Mujtaba	Isani	(Ohio	State	University)	
Student	Discussant:	 Youssef	Chouhoud	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Jared	Rubin		

	 KH	152	Lecture	Hall:	“Modernization	and	Ethnic	Discrimination:	
Jewish	Entrepreneurs	in	Imperial	Russia”	
Imil	Nurutdinov	(UCLA)	
Student	Discussant:	 Rafeel	Wasif	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Steven	Pfaff	

	

12:00‐1:45PM	 Lunch,	Downtown	Orange	

	

Saturday,	June	11	



1:45‐2:45PM	 IRES	Conference	Room:	“Does	God	Provide?	Beliefs	about	Financial	
Stability	and	Early	Marriage	Among	Young	Adults”	
Patricia	Tevington	(University	of	Pennsylvania)	
Student	Discussant:	 Moiz	Bhai	
Faculty	Discussant:	 Chris	Bader	

	 KH	152	Lecture	Hall:	“Modernization,	Religious	Change,	and	Notions	
of	‘Fair	Allocation’	among	the	Tzotzil‐Maya	of	Southern	Mexico”	
Werner	Hertzog	(Vanderbilt	University)	
Student	Discussant:	 Amma	Serwaah‐Panin	
Faculty	Discussant:		 Tony	Gill		

	

2:45‐3:30PM	 Workshop	Debrief	with	all	Students	and	Faculty	

	

4:00PM	 Depart	for	IRES	Party	
“Friends	of	IRES”	Year‐End	Party	
Dinner	at	5:30pm	
Home	of	Larry	and	Carrie	Iannaccone	
6219	Rocking	Horse	Way	
Orange,	CA	92869	
714‐602‐7857	

	


